Registration of a Charge

Company name: SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED

Company number: 09870793

Received for Electronic Filing: 26/01/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 19/01/2018

Charge code: 0987 0793 0018

Persons entitled: BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED

Brief description: ALL THAT FREEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS 46 WAVERLEY GARDENS,

BARKING IG11 0BH REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE

NUMBER EGL463143.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **DKLM LLP**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9870793

Charge code: 0987 0793 0018

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th January 2018 and created by SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 26th January 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th January 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Legal Charge

Date	
	19 JANUARY ZOI8
The Mortgagee	Bank of Cyprus UK Limited, trading as Bank of Cyprus UK, PO Box
("we/our/us")	17484, 87 Chase Side, London N14 5WH
The Chargor ("you/your")	SWIFT GROUP LONDON LIMITED
(Name(s) and Address(es))	710 ROMFORD RUAD
	LONDON
	UNITED KINGDOM EIZ GBT
The Borrower (Name(s) and Address(es))	SWIFT GROWP LONDON LIMITED
(Name(5) and Address(C5))	710 RAMFORD ROAD
	CONPON
2000	UNITED KINGDOM EIZ GBT
The Property	46 WAVERLEY GARDENS
	BARKING
	IG11 08A
Title number(s) (if applicable)	C 0.3 h (m 0.1. 7)
(ii applicable)	EG1463143
	<u> </u>

- 1. You charge the Property to us by way of legal mortgage and the other Charged Assets as defined in the Mortgage Conditions (defined below) to us in accordance with Condition 3 of the Mortgage Conditions as continuing security for the Liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 2. Our All Monies Legal Charge (Mortgage Conditions July 2017) (the "Mortgage Conditions") form part of this legal charge and should be read as if they were set out in full in this Legal Charge. You confirm that you have read and understood the Mortgage Conditions.
- 3. You and we apply to the Chief Land Registrar for the following restriction to be entered on the title or titles:

"No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [•] in favour of Bank of Cyprus UK Limited referred to in the charges register."

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1353E

Warning: If you sign this Legal Charge you will be legally bound by its terms. If more than one person is named above as Chargor or Borrower you will each be responsible for the others' debts or commitments as well as your own.

EXECUTION PAGE

SIGNED as a DEED by [INDIVI	DUAL)					
CHARGOR]						
in the presence of:)					
) Print name:					
Signature of witness	**************************************					
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:						
	esclissionis sitti des encreses escris com en la conferencia que esta escriba en esta en en entre en el fi					
	. The transfer that a superstitution of the contraction of the state of the contraction of $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{S}}$					
	activate of older and activate activate of a control of the order of t					
Occupation:	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH					
SIGNED as a DEED by [INDIVI CHARGOR] in the presence of:	DUAL)) Print name:					
Signature of witness						
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:	***************************************					

	prioris escosis propriori du l'agracia reignes describigados productivados de la CC.					
Occupation:						

SIGNED as a DEED by [IN CHARGOR]	DIVIDUAL)						
in the presence of:)						
) Print name:						
Signature of witness							
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):							
Address:							
	นนั้น มาการ นาย อาการ นาย จากการ ออกจัง มีการที่จัดที่ มีการที่ มีการที่ มีการที่ มีการที่ มีการที่ มีการที่ ม						
	\$110 \$110 pp. 10 pp						
	ત્યાં કર્યા કે માન કે માના પ્રથમ માના માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર કરાવેલા મેળવા છે. મેળવા માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર ક માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર કે માત્ર						
Occupation:	aliatra na maanilla na anamali mai andiasa isana arain sinin sinin sinin sin						
SIGNED as a DEED by [IN] CHARGOR]	DIVIDUAL)						
in the presence of:) ingenistrative environment by decident continuent of the fill of						
)						
) Print name:						
Signature of witness							
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):	200722002000000000000000000000000000000						
Address:							

	mile stropiste del maj productiva i majo graforazio de igo ante persone a trando esta de persone em						

Occupation:							

OR

EXECUTED as a DEED by		`		MILL		
•		,	****	Whater -		
[NAME OF LIMITED COMPAN	Y)	17 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m			
CHARGOR! GUIFT GRAP LONON CIME acting by a director in the prese	(E))	Director	A China Comment of the CA		
acting by a director in the prese	nce of	[;])	Print name:	(HWIN CNHYIND		
		11/	new\			
Signature of witness	in a nina a se a se a se		*****	**************************************		
Print name (in BLOCK		NOHMAN SHEIKH				
Address:	DKU	M C	LP	***************************************		
			SE 3 CRAN	WOUD STREET		
		Nock	en e	મિકામાં કે મહતા મેં તેલ ઇંગ ઇંગ કે શિ ના મેં જે (#)		
		J 48		**************************************		

Occupation:		2004	CITOR			
OR						
EXECUTED as a DEED by)				
[NAME OF LLP CHARGOR])	है हो कि है है। बार्क हो के कि है की की के कर का का कर का का	ត ស្នង សន្តែកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកានុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាតុកាត		
acting by a member in the prese	ence)	[Member/du	ly authorised by [name of		
of:)	corporate m as a Membe	te member] to sign on its behalf mber]		
			Print name:	********************************		
Signature of witness		,.,.rèise	294A-154B5-188B12B9+144Q+X-	ब कथ एक बेंग क्रुपेन्ट के लेट पूर्व के केट विकास के		
Print name (in BLOCK CAPITALS):						
Address:	eccive-interest is the interior and interest and an execute when the effect in the execute # 4					
	outreconnuit Las, Ingresopolis (Orthornalisticopy) (Oliverticity)					
Occupations	Tankainen kainan manna na mirin mannin miran miran miran manna manna miran manna miran manna miran mir					
Occupation:		are for a large angle larang la starrong la sasarah alah r	story (CCC) that a log active active graphs.			

OR

SIGNED as a DEED by)	•			
[NAME OF PARTNERSHIP						
CHARGOR] acting by its [general] partner in presence of:	the)	[General] partner /duly authorised by [name of partnership] to sign on its behalf as a [General] partner]			
			Print name:			
Signature of witness	***************************************		2000 nongo 2000 nongo nggasasi si kali mi kina kal			
Drint name (in PLOCK			es and a resolution of a			
Address:	TO COMMON					
	remeterrementalismassissississes entre					
	*****	and the state of				
	dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan berasar berasar dan					
Occupation:	化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	P. P	TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA			
SIGNED by)				
for and on behalf of)	ybristining and appropriation and a second a			
BANK OF CYPRUS UK LIMITED)	Authorised signatory			
)	Print name:			
)				
)				
)	Authorised signatory			
)	Print name:			

